504542614 09/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4589321

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	SIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	MENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	•			
		Name			Execution Date
DAVID C. BRIGGS					09/11/2017
COREY A. FLEISCH	ER				09/07/2017
GREG W. KLEIN					08/31/2017
ADAM M. KNABE					08/31/2017
MICHAEL W. POPPE	ΞK				08/31/2017
George G. Millef	}				08/02/1982
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	LOCK	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6801 F	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE			
City:	BETH	BETHESDA			
State/Country:	MARY	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20817	20817			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1			
Property Ty	ре		Number		
Application Number	?:	15554934			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:	/////	(248)689-4071			
		o the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is un		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	, if provide	d; if that is uns 2486893500	successful, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.
Email:		carney@reising	a com		
		REISING ETH	•		
•			WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850		
Address Line 4:		TROY, MICHIC			
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	8198.30	15.005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC T.	JONES		
SIGNATURE:		/Eric T. J	Jones/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/20	17		
otal Attachments: 7		1			

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment All except Miller(deceased)#page1.tif
source=Assignment_All_except_Miller(deceased)#page2.tif
source=Assignment_All_except_Miller(deceased)#page3.tif
source=Assignment_All_except_Miller(deceased)#page4.tif
source=Assignment_All_except_Miller(deceased)#page5.tif
source=Assignment_All_except_Miller(deceased)#page6.tif
source=MILLER, George Gregory-Empl Patent and Confidential Agr#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David C. Briggs, Corey A. Fleischer, Greg W. Klein, Adam M. Knabe, George Gregory Miller (deceased) and Michael W. Poppek have invented a UAV CAPTURE SYSTEM, as set forth in the United States Patent application identified below; and

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland, USA (the company), would like to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignor and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under any international convention associated with each country, in and to the invention as described in the above identified patent application, and in and to any applications that may be filed and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of the applications, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patents and in and to any patent applications that may be filed on the invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted on those applications.

We authorize the company to apply for foreign patents on the invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assigns, under any international convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including

those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as the company may deem necessary to secure to the company or its designees the rights herein assigned.

aver 1- Bugg David C. Briggs

State of Mary long

County of Ba Himore

On this $1/\frac{b}{2}$ day of $\frac{b}{2}$ day defined $\frac{b}{2}$ day defin

Notary

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

State of <u>playlan</u>-County of <u>Baltanare</u> My comm. expires: <u>10 1271 3017</u>

mination's

2

Corey A. Fleischer

State of <u>MD</u>

County of Harford.

On this 7 day of September, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared <u>Coor Fleischi</u> to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public LAURIE A. DAVIDOW Notary Public-Maryland

Bettimore City

October 16, 2019

TARY BAbhission Expires

State of Monylord - County of Baltimore City My comm. expires: October 16, 2019

Greg W. Klein

State of

County of _____

On this _____ day of _____, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared _____, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

State of	-County of
----------	------------

[NOTARY SEAL]

My comm. expires:

3

Corey A. Fleischer

State of _____

.....

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

State of _____-County of

My comm. expires: _____

Greg W. Klein

State of Maryland

County of <u>Harford</u>

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared <u>Green Kikin</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

ANG ANG AND ANTELLER PROPERTY. State of Maryland - County of Baltimore [NOTARY SEAL] My comm. expires: <u>02 - 18 - 2021</u> OMMISSION 3 PATENT Mananan

Alan Kal

Adam M. Knabe

State of Mary land County of Baltimore

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared <u>August</u>, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Main otary Public annun annun State of morphand -County of Baltimore State of <u>Norytone</u> My comm. expires: Feb 18, 2021 AMARBILITANIA [NOTARY SEAL] "innininin George Gregory Miller (deceased) State of _____

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 2017 before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared _____, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

	1 m m	1. AL	
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second	
- NEW 1911		213/715	
C16666 171	-Cour	SILY (375)	
and the second			

My comm. expires:

[NOTARY SEAL]

4

Muchael W Vopper Michael W. Poppek

State of MARYIAND

County of CARROll

On this 3 day of AOB(3,7,2017) before me a Notary Public in and for the County, personally appeared ______, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

[NOTARY SEAL]

State of MAPY/NNCOUNTY of CARED()My comm. expires: [3/30/19]



EMPLOYEE PATENT AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT

Employee:	(TypewrittenGive first name in full)					
Unit						
Location:	and the second					

THIS AGREEMENT made between me, the above named person, and Martin Marietta Corporation, a Maryland corporation, hereinafter called "MMC" or "the Corporation", WITNESSETH:

MMC has developed and uses commercially technical and non-technical information which is vital to the success of the Corporation's business. Generally persons in the employ of MMC become acquainted with the Corporation's information and depending upon their jobs and responsibilities may contribute to such information either through inventions, discoveries, improvements, or otherwise. It is necessary for the Corporation to protect certain of the aforesaid information and contributions of its employees thereto either by patents or by holding it confidential."

In consideration of and as part of the terms of my employment or continued employment (as the case may be) by MMC and of the salary or wages paid during the term of such employment by the Corporation, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. I agree to promptly and fully disclose to MMC all inventions discoveries and improvements (whether patentable or not) which have been or may be conceived or made by me solely or jointly with others, during the period of my employment with the Corporation from the beginning until termination, (1) which are along the lines of or relate to the business, work or investigations (including, but not limited to, products, processes, techniques, facilities, equipment and devices) of MMC or of any company which at the time of such inventions, improvements or discoveries it owns or controls, or (2) which result from or arise out of any work which I may do for or on behalf of the Corporation. All of such inventions, discoveries, and improvements shall be the sole and exclusive property of MMC, and I hereby assign to the Corporation all of my rights and interest therein.

2. I agree to execute assignments to MMC or to its nominees, successors or assigns, of all my right, title and interest in and to any and all such inventions, disclosures and improvements and in and to any and all patent applications therefor, and in and to all priority rights as acquired under the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property by filing of such applications and in and to all patents that may be granted therefor throughout the world. I also agree, during and subsequent to my employment, to sign all lawful papers and to assist the Corporation and its nominees, successors or assigns, at its or their request and expense but without charge, in every lawful way to obtain and sustain such patents in any and all countries for its and their own benefit.

3. Except as authorized or directed by MMC, I shall not at any time during or subsequent to my employment, directly or indirectly disclose any confidential information of the Corporation or confidential information of others which has come into the Corporation's possession or into my possession in the course of my employment, to any person, tirm, company, competitor of MMC, or to any others, and I shall not use any such confidential information for my own personal use or advantages or make it available to others for use. All information, whether written or not, regarding the Corporation's business, including, but not limited to that relating to existing and contemplated products, formulas, compositions, machines, aparatus, systems, processes, methods, manufacturing procedures, research and development programs, inventions, discoveries, business plans and procedures, financial data, bid or proposal information, customers and sources of supply shall be presumed to be confidential except to the extent the same shall have been lawfully and without breach of confidential obligation made available to the general public without restriction.

4. All records, documents, and other writings, whether copyrightable or not, relating to or dealing with MMC's confidential information as defined above, and to that of others entrusted to the Corporation, which are prepared or created by me or which may come into my possession during my employment are the property of the Corporation, and upon termination of my employment. I agree to leave all such records, documents and writings and all copies thereof with MMC.

5. Listed and briefly described on the back of this form are all inventions not previously assigned to my former employers, which I made or conceived prior to my employment by MMC. Such listed inventions are not to be included under this Agreement and I agree to promptly notify the Corporation in writing of any projected or actual use of the same by the Corporation which comes to my attention.

6. I agree that MMC may make known to others either during or subsequent to my employment, the existence of this Agreement and the provisions of all or any part thereof.

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators or other legal representatives or assigns and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of MMC, its successors and assigns.

INVENTIONS MADE OR CONCEIVED PRIOR TO MY EMPLOYMENT BY COMPANY WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN PREVIOUSLY ASSIGNED TO A FOR-MER EMPLOYER AND WHICH ARE NOT TO BE INCLUDED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT.

Date

MARTIN MARIETTA CORPORATION

St Company Representative

corge Jugor Mu Signafu propiosee

sevolome vol or cettria

"The term "Confidential" as used herein does not refer to official security classification of the United States Government.

MM 131 (10/1/76) RECORDED: 09/12/2017